8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-004439 20MAR2019 | FZ | VY
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RT3 007397 oo 77 1
£ ECR-21-004130 08APR2021 | FJ TE
2150260-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F | ECR-21-004886 merz0zl | owe | Tt
2150260-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150260-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150260-7 F TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150260-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
- -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i N c079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |249
N[ - T 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
[ERMIENAL HAME S HONG TONG U S R I R 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | . | . PRAAGA( -3 AR FEED MODULE 038
4. 48-5 08 mm [.176-.200 IN] @2.00*3.30 mm [.079- 130 INJ - | 1 1 1 1-180728-0 WASHER FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) YNEEEEE R 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
DPELIEILATION - 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
R 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
T%giilwﬁt T%;&Q%M%L T%;&Q%M?L TE TERMINAL I R R R 18037 SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 100 70
T NI T - 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 21212 °¢2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S R I R 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 4| 4 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
SI/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 0222 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
1. 00mm? | 754/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.7 -2 02122 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0. 75mm? 1.67+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 7.2 -l 212122 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0.50mm? 1. 60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002) 8.0 - | -0 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ S 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
S R I R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
1ﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Lfl R 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEQFREARGgOQFSUAPPPPLLI[ECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
| -1 81818 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -l 212122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A - N SEEEL R, SR HD LAP, Rofly, M4 X 6.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i R A I I L O 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 212122 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
5 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S O 170231179 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2l 2122 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S I O B B 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
R 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4] 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [ ]
- 5-240641-2 SPACER 16
Zﬁ: R 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
N N I A B - - 10
N - 690482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNI NG N Tl 221 ] 2-1633383-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N [T [ [ T[T 122172060 |BLADE, SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 1 RN 1 7.1 :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N\ ; ; T 51195824 TCRINPER TNSULATION F FREMTUM 3
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B P A IR 1-455888-0 | SPACER. CRIMPER >
N T2 2] 4564076 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77271 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
B e e T9JUN20T2 — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(EgiE‘LEY wgJUNZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD T9JUNZO T2 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an - e Jegon fnd eed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) 01| 00770 1C=2150260 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd
THIS D L1SHED. 20 Loc DIsT REVISTONS
(©) co BY A 66
SEE SHEET 1
| CEED TVYPE
R MECHANTICAL

RAM SEl-UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

I

%
®

O
91‘0’
® @

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

DWYN>HN 19JUNeOT2 > TE Connectivity
C%>BAILEY 19JUN2OT2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 19JUNZ2O T2 [ NAME

S X1 Ocean End Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEE

mm
0 PLC
| PLC
{::::%2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

\\\\\\

A1 00779 (C=2150260

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 0 OFA e F

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150260-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150260-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150260-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764 -1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 180280 WASHER FLAT REC NG i>§§
4 48-508 mm [.176-.200 IN] 2.00-3.30 mm [.079- 130 IN] B e 50793839 SCR. BISC. RoHS (M6 X 207 86
TN oo - [REF|REF|  994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ B 2119653-2 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
5806261 5806201 580629-¢ -] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
880676-7 88067297 8806441 6 - 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT . cl19945-1 | WASHER, SPACLR 69
ST17E Tgl mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -0 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
W.Oommz 1.75+/7O.O5 [.069+/7.OOZJ 6.7 B 2 2 216807871 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 X .188 66
0O 50mm? 1 60+/-0 .05 [ 063+/- 0071 & 0 - - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 ]2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
-2 ]2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zf: -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
AECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS 1212 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2] £168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — e e 1-2168083-> | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 ]2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18037974 TRAG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-] 1901696-3 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. ggéiagN%PE?éE%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | 1901695-3 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
’ ' -] 5-240641-2 SPACER 16
N - |1 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
-] 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*FWARNING P 2-1633383-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] [-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 24064711 SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, b 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NV TV 8-2119982-4 | CRIVPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM >
-] 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456407-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
T PSR g, CPRRCECARS The CohTael e B TICTET SeckhTantTor | DV 19JUN207T2 — TE Connectivit
Y.YIN G Y
CHK 19JUNZ201? C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19JUN20OT2 [ NAME
CACTIFIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES s

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A1 00779 (C=2150260

SCALE SHEET OF

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

QRS TS TR b IYPE

34.87+0.05 REF
V MECHANLTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

— (0

—

®

Il

©
GION0

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETAIL A
?ijij\jTROKE
THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 19JUNZ2012 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH(? BLILEY 19JUNZ2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD T9JUNZ2O T2 | NAME
mm Y — Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL (AJ( ‘Qﬁjf\c Versi|on Showm O N Sh@@fg W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4) @E3PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150260
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




